FORM, PTO (595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATIC	I	06-05-2000		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	. PAT			Patent	SAA-41
Tab settings⇔⇔∇	24/00	 25 13	101373187	<u>∇</u>	∇ or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies		2.	Name and address of re		
Rainer H. Wischinski			Name: Schneider Au		7 660 199
			Internal Address: On	e High Street	5777 5777
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			North Andover, MA 018	45	7C808
3. Nature of conveyance:					
			Street Address: same		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other			City: 5	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: May 23, 20	00		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s	_	olicatio	on, the execution date of t B. Patent No.(s)	the application	is: <u>5/24/00</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:		6.	Total number of applica Involved:	tions and pate	nts 1
Name: Michael J. Femal	Add to the second secon	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Square	D Company		Enclosed		
1415 South Roselle Road				harged to depo	sit account
Palatine, IL 60067					
Street Address: same		8.	Deposit account numbe	er:	
-			19-3875(SAA-41)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: State:	Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying b	y deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled.		na info	ermetion in true and corre	ct and any atta	
copy of the original docum		<i> </i>		or and any and	ched copy is a true
Michael J. Femal Name of Person Signing		Signati	Femal Great		oched copy is a true 5/24/00 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), RAINER H. WISCHINSKI have made an invention pertaining to a SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING DIAGNOSTIC DATA IN AN INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SYSTEM as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. SAA-41) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below:

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at One High Street, North Andover, Massachusetts, 01845, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC. in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

First Inventor:	
Re + U. C. (Name) Rainer H. Wischinski	5/23/00
(Name) Rainer H. Wischinski	(Date)
State of Musicochusetts County of Essex	
Signed or attested before me on 23 MAY 2000 (Date)	by Ramer H. Wisch with (Name) NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires 12 April 2007.	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2000 REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0458